CHARITY INVITATION & APPLICATION - Event Date: Saturday, April 23, 2022



Mark Your Calendar

Application Deadline Jan. 24, 2022

Mandatory Meeting
Jan. 24, 2022 In-Person ONLY

Follow Us • Get Updates







YES, we are interested in benefitting from Rock the Block!



PAY IT FORWARD

JOHNSON COUNTY

propelling not-for-profits

What would it look like to gather one day a year to celebrate the heart and soul of our exceptional community? What if together, we participated in an exciting tradition where families, neighbors and local organizations share fun activities, make memories, engage in "healthy" competition, dance to the music...AND raise funds for your favorite organization(s)?....

Come ROCK IT with us at Rock the Block Run!

Rock the Block is a 5k walk/run (family friendly) a 10K run, and a free Kids Run. The event also showcases music, food vendors, interactive booths and giveaways. Qualifying charities/organizations will have the opportunity to be the recipient of anywhere from \$150-\$3,000*.

Are you a qualifying Charity/Organization?

- 1. Is your organization a 501(c)3?
- 2. Does your organization have a physical address in Johnson County?
- 3. Does your organization primarily serve families and/or youth in Johnson County?
- 4. Your organization is NOT a 501(c)3 BUT is affiliated w/ the Center Grove School System?

How do you "Win" Grant Money?

- 1. Provide proof of your 501(c)3 status.
- 2. If you are affiliated with the Center Grove School System, provide documentation that you will be working through the CGEF's 501(c)3. Contact Jennifer Rakow, ED of the CGEF for more info at jrakow@centergrovefoundation.org.
- 3. Attend a mandatory meeting on January 24th, 2022 @ 6-7:30PM 2789 Trojan Lane, Greenwood, IN 46143
- 4. Register online 20 walkers or runners* between the dates of 1/24/2022 2/28/2022.
- 5. Register online 5 volunteers for the day of the event by 2/28/2022.
- 6. Representative present on race day to receive grant check 4/23/2022.

Who wins the most \$?

The organizations with the most registered walkers and runners registered to support their charity by 4/23/2022 will win the most Grant Dollars!

*Event proceed estimate is based on 1,500 paid participants and sponsorship budget being met.

Organization:

Contact Name:

YES.	we	are a	qualified	charity	organization.

Required - Attach 501(c)3 designation letter or letter from CGEF to this application. Must also include a copy of your organization's mission.

Street Address (no P. 0. Box): _______

Email: ______ Phone: ______

Submit by US mail: Rock the Block: PO Box 155, Franklin, IN 46131 Submit by fax: Rock the Block: 317-738-9016

Submit by email: info@rocktheblockrun.org | Subject: 2022 Charity Application